



# **ACHARYAKULAM**

# TATA ROAD, NEAR NAMKUM THANA, NAMKUM, RANCHI-834010

#### SESSION-2025-2026

#### Following fee structure will be implemented for session 2025-26 for New Admission

	HEAD	CLASS – I & II
One Time	Admission Fee	₹30000
Quarterly	Tuition Fee for 1 <sup>st</sup> Quarter	₹7950
Quarterly	Bus Fee	As per destination

Total Amount for 1 <sup>st</sup> quarter fee (upto June)	₹37,950/-
(Bus fee extra will be charge)	

#### For Second & Third Child (Own Sibling):

- Admission Fee : As applicable
- Monthly Fee : 25% concession on tuition fee/- (applicable from –May 2025)

Admission forms for Classes Pratyush (NUR) to VIII are available in the school office on payment of ₹ 800/-

- Time of availability : 08.00 am to 03.00 pm on all working days.
- Last date of form submission : ......

#### Required Age for admission: (As on 31.03.2025)

- CLASS I : Age 6 7 years
- CLASS II : Age 7 8 years

#### SCHOOL TIMING:

- FOR CLASSES PRATYUSH (NUR) to X 7:20 AM to 1:30 PM
- TRANSPORT Bus facility available

Bus fee applicable to the students as per the distance mentioned below:

Distance	Amount (in Rs.)
0-4 K.M.	1200
4-9 K.M.	1500
9-14 K.M.	1800
14-19 K.M.	2100
19-24 K.M.	2400
24-29 K.M	2700
Above 29 K.M.	2800



# <u>ACHARYAKULAM</u>



### TATA ROAD, NEAR NAMKUM THANA, NAMKUM, RANCHI-10

### SESSION-2025-2026

- 1. It is expected that as a responsible parent/guardian, you ensure that your child's fee is paid regularly and on time.
- 2. The school fees can be paid through the following mode of payment

### • Through ERP payment:-

- Step 1 Download the App of Acharyakulam from Google play store by Clicking on the link given below <a href="https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.acharyakulam.ranchi">https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.acharyakulam.ranchi</a>
- Step 2 Enter your ID (05 digit admission no.) and password.
- Step 3 Dashboard will appear. On left hand side click on fee summary and then click on payment details.
- Step 4 Fee details will appear, then click on unpaid month and select the month for which you want to make payment.
- Step 5 Then click on pay fee option and confirm payment.
- Step 6 After completing the transaction process, Kindly check your payment status and in case of any dispute, please contact the school office.

### Through ONLINE/NEFT/RTGS payment (Bank details is given below):-

Bank Name	:	HDFC BANK
Account Name	:	Acharyakulam Ranchi
Account Number	:	50100350189800
IFS Code	:	HDFC0005189
Branch	:	Upper Bazar Ranchi

Note: - It is mandatory to mention Student's name, Admission number and fee paid month in the

narration during the transaction through ONLINE/NEFT/RTGS, failing which school administration will not be responsible for any discrepancy.

- 3. The school fee will be collected in advance quarterly as per the below schedule.
  - a. Quarter 1 : April to June Fee to be deposited at the time of admission.
  - b. Quarter 2 : July to September Fee to be deposited on or before July  $15^{th}$
  - c. Quarter 3 : October to December Fee to be deposited on or before October  $15^{th}$
  - d. Quarter 4 : January to March Fee to be deposited on or before January  $15^{th}$
- 4. If the due date, i.e. 15<sup>th</sup> of the said month as mentioned above is a holiday, parents / guardians are expected to deposit the fees one day before the due date.
- 5. A late fine of *INR 100 per month* will be imposed if the fee is not paid on or before the due date.
- 6. Under no circumstances will the late fee be waived off, if the parents / guardians default in the timely payment of his/her child's school fee.
- 7. We expect the parents to clear all the dues before the commencement of examinations.
- 8. If the school fee is not cleared for one (1) quarter by 15<sup>th</sup> of the 1<sup>st</sup> month of the next quarter, the admission will be considered to be withdrawn by the parent / guardian. However, the student can take re-admission only on the payment of previous dues and fresh admission fees subject to Principal / school management's approval.
- 9. Admission fee, tuition fee and any other fee if once paid is not refundable under any circumstances.
- 10. Parents / Guardians are expected to keep the fee receipts till the end of the academic year.
- 11. The school and the transport fee are subject to revision at the discretion of the School Management.





# Documents required at the time of Registration

Parents are requested to submit Xerox copy of the following documents along with the admission form duly filled properly. (Overwriting and Cutting form will not be acceptable)

- > 1. Birth Certificate issued by Municipal Corporation of the State Government.
- > 2. Aadhar Card of the child mentioning full Date of Birth.
- 3. Three passport size photographs of the child and one photograph of each parent (father, mother and guardian).
- > 4. ID proof (Aadhar Card) of Father, Mother, Guardian and Emergency contact person is mandatory.
- 5. Only following Proof of Residence (in the name of the child's Father or Mother) accepted as Address proof of the Child (No other address proof will be accepted) -Unique Identification Card (Aadhar Card) / Voter ID Card / Post-paid Mobile Bill / Electricity Bill /Passport / Gas connection / Ration Card (having mother and father name along with name of child).
- 6. If the sibling(s) are studying in the same school, photo copy of the ID card issued by the school office for the Academic Session 2024-25. Only real brother/ sister studying in the school will be considered as sibling.
- > 7. Medical fitness certificate and blood group report certified by medical practitioner of the student is mandatory.
- 8. In case of applicants with Special Needs OR If a child is suffering from any specific disease, a copy of certificate of Disability/proper medical documents from a Medical Officer of Govt./ Pvt.Hospital should be submitted along with the registration form.
- 9. Appropriate documentation in case of Single Parent (presently running divorce case in the court will not be considered, either widow/widower or divorced would be considered). Appropriate documentation in case of change in the name of mother/ father after marriage, divorce, adoption etc.
- > **10.** Transfer Certificate (Original) of the previous school.
- > **11.** Report Card of the previous school.

### Contact details:-

Enquiry mobile no.: - 6287842461 WhatsApp no.:- 6287842463/67 Transport mobile no.:- 6287842460/64 E-mail: – officeacharyakulamranchi@gmail.com Website:- www.acharyakulamranchi.com

# Thank you



